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Official Box Score - Final
Gannon at Indiana (Pa.)

3/21/2025at (Indiana)

Gannon 6 (10-9)

# Player Pos ab r h rbi bb k po a lob
4  E. Smerick rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
15  A. Whipkey ss 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0

34  Richardson ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25  J. Clontz cf 2 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 2
18  L. Breuer 2b 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
9  K. Troutman 3b 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

20  Ciesielski pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1  N. Mallozzi 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

17  B. Cassidy 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
13  J. Spano 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7  B. Atherton c 2 0 1 1 0 0 7 0 0
21  O. Eckels ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

23  A. Girman lf 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
24  M. Krause dp 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

12  Westmiller p - - - - - - 0 1 -
Totals 23 6 7 6 2 4 12 2 5

Indiana (Pa.) 14 (10-6)

# Player Pos ab r h rbi bb k po a lob
2  M. Pikula ss 4 2 4 4 0 0 1 2 0
7  M. Griffin rf 4 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
24  J. Sylvia 1b 3 0 0 1 0 1 4 0 2
6  D. Patella 3b 3 3 2 2 1 1 1 1 0
17  P. Truax cf 3 3 1 0 1 1 1 0 1
9  R. Rand c 3 2 2 2 0 1 4 0 0
25  J. Haidze dp 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
22  J. Cekada 2b 3 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
3  T. Smiley lf 2 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 2
Totals 27 14 16 13 3 7 15 3 6

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB
Gannon 0 0 1 0 5 6 7 1 5
Indiana (Pa.) 7 4 2 1 X 14 16 1 6

E - A. Whipkey ; M. Pikula ; DP - Gannon 0; Indiana (Pa.) 0.
RBI - E. Smerick ; J. Clontz ; L. Breuer ; K. Troutman 2 ; B. Atherton ; M. Pikula 4 ; J. Sylvia ; D. Patella 2 ; R. Rand 2 ; J. Haidze 2 ; J. Cekada ; T. Smiley ;
2B - K. Troutman ; M. Pikula ; M. Griffin 2 ; R. Rand ; J. Cekada 2 ; 3B - E. Smerick ; M. Pikula ; HR - D. Patella ; KL - O. Eckels ; J. Sylvia ; D. Patella ; P.
Truax ; J. Cekada ; T. Smiley ; HBP - A. Girman ; SH - T. Smiley ; SF - J. Sylvia ; LOB - Gannon 5; Indiana (Pa.) 6.

GU ip h r er bb k bf ab np
19  M. Lenda 0.2 7 7 7 1 1 10 8 31
12  Westmiller 3.1 9 7 6 2 6 22 19 90

IUP ip h r er bb k bf ab np
18  O. Hillegas 4.1 6 6 5 2 3 23 20 84
8  E. Kasper 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 9

Win - O. Hillegas(5-4). Loss - M. Lenda(2-6). Save - None.
HB - O. Hillegas ; SFA - Westmiller ; PB - B. Atherton ;
PItches/strikes - M. Lenda 31/18; Westmiller 90/58; O. Hillegas 84/55; E. Kasper 9/6;

Umpires - HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .
Start: 4:00 PM. Duration: . Attendance: 0



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Gannon at Indiana (Pa.)

3/21/2025 at (Indiana)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB
Gannon 0 0 1 0 5 6 7 1 5
Indiana (Pa.) 7 4 2 1 X 14 16 1 6

Gannon starters:
4/rf/E. Smerick; 15/ss/A. Whipkey; 25/cf/J. Clontz; 18/2b/L. Breuer; 9/3b/K. Troutman; 1/1b/N. Mallozzi; 7/c/B. Atherton; 23/lf/A. Girman; 24/dp/M. Krause;
19/p/M. Lenda;

Indiana (Pa.) starters:
2/ss/M. Pikula; 7/rf/M. Griffin; 24/1b/J. Sylvia; 6/3b/D. Patella; 17/cf/P. Truax; 9/c/R. Rand; 25/dp/J. Haidze; 22/2b/J. Cekada; 3/lf/T. Smiley; 18/p/O. Hillegas;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - GU batting
E. Smerick flied out to lf.
A. Whipkey struck out swinging.
J. Clontz flied out to rf.

Bottom of 1st - IUP batting
M. Pikula singled to right field.
M. Griffin doubled to left center; M. Pikula advanced to third.
M. Griffin stole third; M. Pikula scored on a passed ball.
J. Sylvia struck out looking.
D. Patella singled to center field, RBI; M. Griffin scored.
P. Truax walked; D. Patella advanced to second.
R. Rand singled to right field, RBI; P. Truax advanced to third; D. Patella scored.
R. Rand stole second.
J. Haidze singled to left field, 2 RBI; R. Rand scored; P. Truax scored.
J. Cekada doubled to left field; J. Haidze advanced to third.
T. Smiley grounded out to ss, SAC, RBI; J. Cekada advanced to third; J. Haidze scored.
M. Pikula singled to center field, RBI; J. Cekada scored.
Westmiller to p for M. Lenda.
M. Griffin doubled to left field; M. Pikula advanced to third.
J. Sylvia grounded out to p.

This Inning R H E L
GU 0 0 0 0
IUP 7 8 0 2

2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - GU batting
L. Breuer grounded out to ss.
K. Troutman flied out to cf.
N. Mallozzi popped up to 2b.

Bottom of 2nd - IUP batting
D. Patella walked.
P. Truax singled to third base; D. Patella advanced to second.
R. Rand doubled to right center, RBI; P. Truax advanced to third; D. Patella scored.
J. Haidze walked.
J. Cekada struck out looking.
T. Smiley struck out swinging.
M. Pikula tripled to left center, 3 RBI; J. Haidze scored; R. Rand scored; P. Truax scored.
M. Griffin flied out to cf.

This Inning R H E L
GU 0 0 0 0
IUP 4 3 0 1



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - GU batting
B. Atherton fouled out to 3b.
A. Girman hit by pitch.
M. Krause grounded out to 3b; A. Girman advanced to second.
E. Smerick tripled to right center, RBI; A. Girman scored.
A. Whipkey walked.
J. Clontz grounded out to 1b unassisted.

Bottom of 3rd - IUP batting
J. Sylvia flied out to rf.
D. Patella homered, RBI.
P. Truax reached first on an error by ss.
R. Rand struck out swinging.
J. Haidze singled to right field; P. Truax advanced to third.
J. Cekada doubled to right center, RBI; J. Haidze advanced to third; P. Truax scored, unearned.
T. Smiley struck out looking.

This Inning R H E L
GU 1 1 0 2
IUP 2 3 1 2

4th Inning
Top of 4th - GU batting
J. Spano to 1b for N. Mallozzi.
L. Breuer grounded out to ss.
K. Troutman singled to right field.
B. Cassidy to 1b for J. Spano.
B. Cassidy struck out swinging.
O. Eckels pinch hit for B. Atherton.
O. Eckels struck out looking.

Bottom of 4th - IUP batting
B. Atherton to c for O. Eckels.
M. Pikula doubled to left center.
M. Griffin singled to second base; M. Pikula advanced to third.
J. Sylvia flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; M. Pikula scored.
D. Patella struck out looking.
P. Truax struck out looking.

This Inning R H E L
GU 0 1 0 1
IUP 1 2 0 1

5th Inning
Top of 5th - GU batting
A. Girman singled to center field.
M. Krause singled to left field; A. Girman advanced to second.
E. Smerick fouled out to lf.
Richardson pinch hit for A. Whipkey.
Richardson singled to center field; M. Krause advanced to second; A. Girman advanced to third.
J. Clontz walked, RBI; Richardson advanced to second; M. Krause advanced to third; A. Girman scored.
L. Breuer reached first on an error by ss, RBI; J. Clontz advanced to second; Richardson advanced to third; M.

Krause scored.
K. Troutman doubled to left center, 2 RBI; L. Breuer advanced to third; J. Clontz scored; Richardson scored.
E. Kasper to p for O. Hillegas.
Ciesielski pinch ran for K. Troutman.
B. Cassidy struck out swinging.
B. Atherton singled to left field, RBI; Ciesielski advanced to third; L. Breuer scored, unearned.
A. Girman lined out to ss.

This Inning R H E L
GU 5 5 1 2



Scoring Innings - Final
Gannon at Indiana (Pa.)

3/21/2025 at (Indiana)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB
Gannon 0 0 1 0 5 6 7 1 5
Indiana (Pa.) 7 4 2 1 X 14 16 1 6

Gannon starters:
4/rf/E. Smerick; 15/ss/A. Whipkey; 25/cf/J. Clontz; 18/2b/L. Breuer; 9/3b/K. Troutman; 1/1b/N. Mallozzi; 7/c/B. Atherton; 23/lf/A. Girman; 24/dp/M. Krause;
19/p/M. Lenda;

Indiana (Pa.) starters:
2/ss/M. Pikula; 7/rf/M. Griffin; 24/1b/J. Sylvia; 6/3b/D. Patella; 17/cf/P. Truax; 9/c/R. Rand; 25/dp/J. Haidze; 22/2b/J. Cekada; 3/lf/T. Smiley; 18/p/O. Hillegas;

Bottom of 1st - IUP batting
M. Pikula singled to right field.
M. Griffin doubled to left center; M. Pikula advanced to third.
M. Griffin stole third; M. Pikula scored on a passed ball.
J. Sylvia struck out looking.
D. Patella singled to center field, RBI; M. Griffin scored.
P. Truax walked; D. Patella advanced to second.
R. Rand singled to right field, RBI; P. Truax advanced to third; D. Patella scored.
R. Rand stole second.
J. Haidze singled to left field, 2 RBI; R. Rand scored; P. Truax scored.
J. Cekada doubled to left field; J. Haidze advanced to third.
T. Smiley grounded out to ss, SAC, RBI; J. Cekada advanced to third; J. Haidze scored.
M. Pikula singled to center field, RBI; J. Cekada scored.
Westmiller to p for M. Lenda.
M. Griffin doubled to left field; M. Pikula advanced to third.
J. Sylvia grounded out to p.
7 R, 8 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - IUP batting
D. Patella walked.
P. Truax singled to third base; D. Patella advanced to second.
R. Rand doubled to right center, RBI; P. Truax advanced to third; D. Patella scored.
J. Haidze walked.
J. Cekada struck out looking.
T. Smiley struck out swinging.
M. Pikula tripled to left center, 3 RBI; J. Haidze scored; R. Rand scored; P. Truax scored.
M. Griffin flied out to cf.
4 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 3rd - GU batting
B. Atherton fouled out to 3b.
A. Girman hit by pitch.
M. Krause grounded out to 3b; A. Girman advanced to second.
E. Smerick tripled to right center, RBI; A. Girman scored.
A. Whipkey walked.
J. Clontz grounded out to 1b unassisted.
1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - IUP batting
J. Sylvia flied out to rf.
D. Patella homered, RBI.
P. Truax reached first on an error by ss.
R. Rand struck out swinging.
J. Haidze singled to right field; P. Truax advanced to third.
J. Cekada doubled to right center, RBI; J. Haidze advanced to third; P. Truax scored, unearned.



T. Smiley struck out looking.
2 R, 3 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - IUP batting
B. Atherton to c for O. Eckels.
M. Pikula doubled to left center.
M. Griffin singled to second base; M. Pikula advanced to third.
J. Sylvia flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; M. Pikula scored.
D. Patella struck out looking.
P. Truax struck out looking.
1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 5th - GU batting
A. Girman singled to center field.
M. Krause singled to left field; A. Girman advanced to second.
E. Smerick fouled out to lf.
Richardson pinch hit for A. Whipkey.
Richardson singled to center field; M. Krause advanced to second; A. Girman advanced to third.
J. Clontz walked, RBI; Richardson advanced to second; M. Krause advanced to third; A. Girman scored.
L. Breuer reached first on an error by ss, RBI; J. Clontz advanced to second; Richardson advanced to third; M. Krause scored.
K. Troutman doubled to left center, 2 RBI; L. Breuer advanced to third; J. Clontz scored; Richardson scored.
E. Kasper to p for O. Hillegas.
Ciesielski pinch ran for K. Troutman.
B. Cassidy struck out swinging.
B. Atherton singled to left field, RBI; Ciesielski advanced to third; L. Breuer scored, unearned.
A. Girman lined out to ss.
5 R, 5 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.


